
2017-2019 KHA BOARD 
 
President/SERC Representative 
Vickie Smiley 
Hopkinsville Housing Authority 
P O Box 437 
Hopkinsville, KY  42241-0437 
270-887-4275 
FAX:  270-887-4080 
E-mail: vsmiley@housingah.org 
 
Vice President 
Steven Parker 
Dawson Springs Housing Authority 
100 Clarkdale Court 
Dawson Springs, KY 42408 
270-797-2512 
FAX: 270-797-5581 
E-mail:  parkerhads@bellsouth.net 
 
Secretary 
Ruth Tanner 
Boone County Assisted Housing 
P O Box 536 
Burlington, KY  41005-0536 
859-334-2105 
FAX: 859-334-3127 
E-mail:  rtanner@boonecountyky.org    
 
Treasurer 
Cheri James 
Catlettsburg Housing Authority 
210 24th Street 
Catlettsburg, KY 41129 
606-739-6851 
FAX:  606-739-8599 
E-Mail:  haccheri@windstream.net   
 
Past President 
Shauna Boom 
Owensboro Housing Authority 
2161 E 19th Street 
Owensboro, KY  42303 
270-683-5365 
FAX: 270-685-3170 

 E-mail:  shauna@haoboro.org 



Vice President Public Housing 
Jeff Patrick 
Morehead Housing Authority 
200 Heritage Place 
Morehead, KY 40351 
606-784-4314 
FAX: 606-784-7032 
E-mail:  jdpatrick@windstream.net 
 
Vice President Section 8 
Susan Lillis 
Richmond Section 8 Housing 
P O Box 250 
Richmond, KY  40476-0250 
859-353-5501 
FAX: 859-623-2279 
E-mail: section8@richmond.ky.us     
 
Vice President Maintenance 
Faith Cornwell-Pike 
Catlettsburg Housing Authority 
210 24th Street 
Catlettsburg, KY 41129 
606-739-6851 
FAX:  606-739-8599 
E-Mail:  cornwell.faith@yahoo.com  
 
Editor 
Jolie Brown 
Franklin Housing Authority 
1301 Crestmore Drive 
Franklin, KY  42134 
270-586-8500 
FAX: 270-586-1953 
E-mail:  franklinha@bellsouth.net  
 
 


